# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM607891

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                   |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| KLD Research & Analytics, Inc. |          | 11/05/2020     | Corporation:<br>MASSACHUSETTS |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | MSCI Inc.                        |  |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 7 World Trade Center             |  |
| Internal Address: | 250 Greenwich Street, 49th Floor |  |
| City:             | New York                         |  |
| State/Country:    | NEW YORK                         |  |
| Postal Code:      | 10007                            |  |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE            |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3173821 | KLD       |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@cll.com

**Correspondent Name:** Maryann E. Licciardi of Cowan, Liebowitz

Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-1525

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Maryann E. Licciardi   |
|--------------------|------------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Maryann E. Licciardi/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 11/10/2020             |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KLD Research Analytics - ASSIGNMENT to MSCI Inc#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007101 FRAME: 0641

900579337

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the \_\_5th\_\_ day of November, 2020, between KLD Research & Analytics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with an address at 7 World Trade Center, 250 Greenwich Street, 49th Floor, New York, New York 10007 ("Assignor"), on the one hand, and MSCI Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 7 World Trade Center, 250 Greenwich Street, 49th Floor, New York, New York 10007 ("Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark KLD and of U.S. Registration No. 3173821 (together, the "Mark and Registration").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept said transfer.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as of the date indicated above, hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration worldwide, whether statutory or at common law, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights so assigned occurring before or after the date of this Assignment and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

KLD RESEARCH & ANALYTICS, INC.

Name: BNIPND
Title: MD
Date: Vev. 5 2 20

25991/001/3592497

**RECORDED: 11/10/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007101 FRAME: 0642